Apex Signal, A Division of NAI, Inc.                           631.567.1100/631.567.1823(fax)                      2-05-01             S 64 SD1 A001 REV A 1.4
170 Wilbur Place, Bohemia, NY, 11716,USA         www.naii.com / e-mail:sales@naii.com             Code:OVGU1                         Page 1 of 9
 APEX Signal, A Division of NAI, Inc.   VME-64SD1
SIXTEEN (16) SYNCHRO/RESOLVER-to-DIGITAL
TWO-SPEED or SINGLE-SPEED or COMBINATION ( PROGRAMMABLE)
ON-BOARD PROGRAMMABLE REFERENCE SUPPLY
TO COMMERCIAL OR MILITARY SPECIFICATIONS
•  16-bit resolution   (optional 24 bits combined)

Apex Signal, A Division of NAI, Inc.                           631.567.1100/631.567.1823(fax)                     2-05-01              S 64 SD1 A001 REV A 1.4
170 Wilbur Place, Bohemia, NY, 11716,USA         www.naii.com / e-mail:sales@naii.com             Code:OVGU1                         Page 10 of 9
PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
                                                    64SD1- XX  X  X  X  X  -  XX
TOTAL NUMBER OF CHANNELS(*)
02 – 2 S/D Channels
 CODE  (See Code Table)
04 – 4 S/D Channels
08 – 8 S/D Channels
12 – 12 S/D Channels
16 – 16 S/D Channels
ENVIRONMENTAL
C = 0°C to +70°C
M = -55°C to +85°C
H = M With Removable Conformal Coating
J = M With Permanent Conformal Coating
K = C With Removable Conformal Coating
FORMAT
S = Synchro
R = Resolver
M = Mixed (See Code Table)
(*) Number of 24 bit channels is dependant
upon carrier frequency etc…consult factory
for specifics
 OPTIONS
 With On-Board Reference:
 1 = One Common Reference Input Tied
  to On-Board Reference Supply
 2 = Individual Reference Inputs
 3 = One Common Reference Input Tied
  to On-Board Reference Supply;
  Programmable Encoder (A & B) and
  Index/Commutation
 4 = Individual Reference Inputs;
  Programmable Encoder (A & B) and
  Index/Commutation
 Without On-Board Reference:
 5 = One Common Reference Input
 6 = Individual Reference Inputs
 7 = One Common Reference Input;
  Programmable Encoder (A & B) and
  Index/Commutation
 8 = Individual Reference Inputs;
  Programmable Encoder (A & B) and
  Index/Commutation
 Custom Design:
 9 = Custom Design (See Separate Spec)
MECHANICAL
F = Front Panel I/O and P2 I/O
P = P2 I/O only
W = P With Wedgelocks
V = VME64 Front Panel I/O